House	Amendment NO
Offered By	
21, by deleting the words "pu	Substitute for House Bill No. 1964, Page 2, Section 173.260, Lines 20- ublic safety officer or employee" and inserting in lieu thereof the words nployee, or good samaritan"; and
Further amend said bill, page lieu thereof the following:	e, and section, Lines 22-23, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in
	ic safety officer [or], employee, or good samaritan or was a dependent inent and total disability of a public safety officer [or], employee, or
Further amend said bill, page	e, and section, Line 31, by inserting after all of said line the following:
"(9) "Good samaritan arrest or in subduing an assai	", any person who in good faith renders assistance or aid in effecting an ilant"; and
Further amend said bill, page lieu thereof the following:	e, and section, Lines 50-51, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in
	the husband, wife, widow or widower of a public safety officer [or], at the time of death or permanent and total disability of such public good samaritan"; and
Further amend said bill, page	e, and section, by renumbering subsequent subsections accordingly; and
Further amend said bill and s in lieu thereof the following:	section, Page 3, Lines 58-61, by deleting all of said lines and inserting
disabled in the line of duty or rendering assistance or aid; o (2) A spouse of a pub	of a public safety officer or employee killed or permanently and totally r of a good samaritan killed or permanently and totally disabled while or blic safety officer killed or permanently and totally disabled in the line an killed or permanently and totally disabled while rendering assistance
	section, Page 4, Lines 102-104, by deleting all of said lines and Date
	Date

inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"10. An eligible child of a public safety officer [or], employee, or good samaritan, spouse of
a public safety officer [or], employee, or good samaritan, or public safety officer shall cease to be
eligible for a grant pursuant to this section when such public safety officer [or], employee, or good
<u>samaritan</u> is no longer permanently disabled."; and

Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references

9 accordingly.